duration of the Term of this Agreement; 

111. invest, or cause to be invested, approximately ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1 ,300,000.00) in personal property improvements to the Project 
Site within five (5) years of the Effective Date; 

1v. retain the one hundred fifteen ( 115) jobs existing as of the Effective Date, at or above the 
compensation rate in effect as of the Effective Date, throughout the Term of the Agreement; 
and 

v. create at least eighty (80) new Full-Time Jobs at the Project Site, of which at least sixty (60)

[...]

In exchange for GRANTEE undertaking and completing the Project at the Project Site, GRANTOR 
will provide an economic development incentive grant to GRANTEE as follows: 

A. Economic Development Program Grant. GRANTOR will provide GRANTEE with a grant from 
the Economic Development Fund ("EDIF") in the amount of up to FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS ($420,000.00) (the "Grant Cap"), subject to the actual 
number of new Full-Time Jobs GRANTEE creates at each pay level and the minimum job creation 
requirement set forth in Section 16 B. (iii). The grant amount is based on the creation of high-wage Full­
Time Jobs with $6,000 per new Full-Time Job created paying at least $ I 00,000 annually and $3 ,000 per